

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SH 101047586
	ARKSONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ MM 21.89	.99
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
WHDH-TV, LLC	Name: WHDH-TV
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 7 Bulfinch Place
Individual(s) Association	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02114
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts	
Other Limited Liability Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association 04-29-1999
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt D
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation-State
Other	○ Other Massachusetts Business Trust
Execution Date: December 17, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,771,870 WHDH
	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and
mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Celia G. Spiritos	
Internal Address: <u>Hogan & Hartson LL</u> P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
mornar / darese.	∇/ Englaced
	∑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1100	08-2550
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
0 Statement and signature	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any offschool
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
/1110	M Aprilto Illantag
Celia G. Spiritos (MUA / Name of Person Signing	Signature 4/2/191
WEIVEN AAAAAEA 477497A \	Signature / Date /
\ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:
40.00 00	

05/25/1999 01 FC:481

\\MC - 70137/600 - 0101207.01

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND CANCELLATION

FOR THE MERGER

of

WHDH-TV LLC

with and into

WHDH-TV



Federal I.D. No. of WHDH-TV LLC: 59-6071944 Federal I.D. No. of WHDH-TV: [applied for]

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Merger and Cancellation for the purpose of merging WHDH-TV LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, with and into WHDH-TV, a Massachusetts business trust (collectively, the "Constituent Entities"), with WHDH-TV as the surviving entity (the "Merger"), each hereby certify as follows:

1. Name and Offices of the Constituent Entities. The names and office locations of each of the Constituent Entities are as follows:

WHDH-TV LLC. The office location of WHDH-TV LLC is 7 Bulfinch Place, Boston, MA 02114.

WHDH-TV. The office location of WHDH-TV is 7 Bulfinch Place, Boston, MA 02114.

2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Organization of Constituent Entities</u>. WHDH-TV LLC was formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on December 17, 1997.

WHDH-TV was formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts pursuant to a Declaration of Trust dated December 17, 1997.

3. Merger Duly Adopted. The Merger has been duly adopted by each of the Constituent Entities and their respective members and shareholders in accordance with Section 60 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act and Section 2 of Chapter 182 of the Massachusetts General Laws.

- 4. Effective Date of the Merger. The Merger shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. on January 1, 1998.
 - 5. Agreement and Plan of Merger.
- (a) An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") was adopted and approved by each of the Constituent Entities and their respective members and shareholders in accordance with Section 60 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act and Section 2 of Chapter 182 of the Massachusetts General Laws.
- (b) The Merger Agreement will be kept on file at the office of WHDH-TV, the surviving entity, the street address of which is set forth above in item 1.
- (c) A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by WHDH-TV on request and without cost to any member or shareholder of either of the Constituent Entities.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Merger under seal this 29th day of December, 1997.

WHDH-TV LLC,

a Massachusetts limited liability company

By: SUNBEAM MANAGEMENT CORP.

Its Manager

Name: Edmund N. Ansin

Title: President

WHDH-TV

a Massachusetts business trust

By: SUNBEAM MANAGEMENT CORP.

Its Trustee

Name: Edmund N. Ansin

Title: President

HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.

Writer's Direct Dial (703) 610-6158

8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE

SUITE 1100 McLEAN, VA 22102 TEL (703) 610-6100

FAX (703) 610-6200

VIA COURIER AND RETURN

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

FEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

April 29, 1999

04-29-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing are two (2) Recordation Form Cover Sheets. Please record these materials in the following sequence.

First, please record the December 16, 1997 trademark assignment from WHDH-TV, Inc. to WHDH-TV LLC against the following mark:

> Mark: WHDH Registration No.: 1,771,870 Registered On: May 15, 1993 Assignor: WHDH-TV, Inc. Assignee: WHDH-TV LLC

Next, please record the following assignment from WHDH-TV LLC. to WHDH-TV against the following mark:

December 16, 1997

Mark WHDH Registration No. 1,771,870

Date of Execution:

Assignor: WHDH-TV LLC

Assignee: WHDH-TV

Date of Execution: December 17, 1997

WASHINGTON, DC

BRUSSELS BUDAPEST LONDON MOSCOW PARIS* PRAGITE* WARSAW

BALTIMORE, MD COLORADO SPRINGS, CO DENVER, CO LOS ANGELES, CA NEW YORK, NY ROCKVILLE, MD

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET NW, WASHINGTON DC 20004-1109 TEL: (202) 637-5600 FAX: (202) 637-5910

*Affiliated Office

HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.

BOX ASSIGNMENTS FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks April 29, 1999 Page 2

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

We have enclosed two checks each in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the required filing fees. In the event the funds in the check are insufficient for recordation of this transaction or the check is not enclosed, please debit our deposit account (08-2550) and cite our reference number (70137.0600).

Please date stamp the postcard filing receipt and return it to the messenger who is filing the document.

Sincerely,

Celia G. Spiritos

Clea Y. Spirito

mc70137.300 / 101212.01 Enclosures